



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF EASTPOINTE
NEVADA AVENUE CONCRETE
REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0797

DATE: 4/24/2025
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Hartwell Cement Company	\$ 112,489.50
2	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 113,745.00
3	G V Cement Contracting Co.	\$ 126,880.00
4	Florence Cement Company	\$ 131,934.50
5	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	\$ 133,685.94
6	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 135,690.00
7	Cipparone Contracting, Inc.	\$ 138,455.00
8	BKJ Construction, LLC	\$ 150,600.00
9	Santos Cement 1 Inc.	\$ 205,725.00
10	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.	\$ 234,230.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

NEVADA AVENUE CONCRETE

REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0797

Hartwell Cement Company

21650 Fern Avenue

Oak Park, MI 48237

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC

2300 Edinburgh

Waterford, MI 48328

G V Cement Contracting Co.

20000 Dix-Toledo

Brownstown, MI 48183

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
1.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	4	Ft	200.00	800.00	150.00	600.00	500.00	2,000.00
2.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	4	Ea	200.00	800.00	600.00	2,400.00	650.00	2,600.00
3.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,050	Syd	73.49	77,164.50	65.00	68,250.00	82.00	86,100.00
4.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	500	Ea	3.00	1,500.00	6.00	3,000.00	3.00	1,500.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting	150	Cyd	20.00	3,000.00	60.00	9,000.00	35.00	5,250.00
6.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,050	Syd	17.50	18,375.00	10.50	11,025.00	10.00	10,500.00
7.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
8.	Joint, Expansion, E2	30	Ft	5.00	150.00	24.00	720.00	16.00	480.00
9.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	1,800	Ft	2.00	3,600.00	2.00	3,600.00	2.50	4,500.00
10.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	150	Syd	10.00	1,500.00	15.00	2,250.00	12.00	1,800.00
11.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	2	Ea	850.00	1,700.00	650.00	1,300.00	750.00	1,500.00
12.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	2	Ea	900.00	1,800.00	725.00	1,450.00	750.00	1,500.00
13.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	11	Ea	100.00	1,100.00	150.00	1,650.00	150.00	1,650.00
GRAND TOTAL OF BASE BID:				\$	112,489.50	\$	113,745.00	\$	126,880.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

NEVADA AVENUE CONCRETE

REPAIR PROGRAM

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0797

Florence Cement Company
51515 Corridor
Shelby Township, MI 48315

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
16481 Common Road
Roseville, MI 48066

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
PO Box 72
Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
1.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	4	Ft	350.00	1,400.00	325.00	1,300.00	200.00	800.00
2.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	4	Ea	365.00	1,460.00	385.71	1,542.84	850.00	3,400.00
3.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,050	Syd	69.20	72,660.00	93.00	97,650.00	80.00	84,000.00
4.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	500	Ea	9.80	4,900.00	8.88	4,440.00	8.00	4,000.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting	150	Cyd	15.00	2,250.00	13.00	1,950.00	70.00	10,500.00
6.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,050	Syd	17.60	18,480.00	13.00	13,650.00	11.00	11,550.00
7.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	23,000.00	23,000.00	3,333.00	3,333.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
8.	Joint, Expansion, E2	30	Ft	24.15	724.50	14.67	440.10	28.00	840.00
9.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	1,800	Ft	1.40	2,520.00	3.00	5,400.00	3.50	6,300.00
10.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	150	Syd	5.00	750.00	1.00	150.00	11.00	1,650.00
11.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	2	Ea	700.00	1,400.00	801.00	1,602.00	850.00	1,700.00
12.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	2	Ea	700.00	1,400.00	839.00	1,678.00	850.00	1,700.00
13.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	11	Ea	90.00	990.00	50.00	550.00	150.00	1,650.00
GRAND TOTAL OF BASE BID:				\$	131,934.50	\$	133,685.94	\$	135,690.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE
NEVADA AVENUE CONCRETE
REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0797

Cipparone Contracting, Inc.
30555 Southfield Road, Suite 250
Southfield, MI 48076

BKJ Construction, LLC
1013 East Marr Road
Howell, MI 48855

Santos Cement 1 Inc.
860 Southfield Road
Lincoln Park, MI 48146

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
1.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	4	Ft	525.00	2,100.00	100.00	400.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
2.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	4	Ea	750.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
3.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,050	Syd	63.00	66,150.00	98.00	102,900.00	79.00	82,950.00
4.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	500	Ea	5.00	2,500.00	8.00	4,000.00	9.00	4,500.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting	150	Cyd	40.00	6,000.00	40.00	6,000.00	70.00	10,500.00
6.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,050	Syd	30.70	32,235.00	14.00	14,700.00	40.00	42,000.00
7.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	18,500.00	18,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
8.	Joint, Expansion, E2	30	Ft	18.50	555.00	10.00	300.00	22.50	675.00
9.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	1,800	Ft	1.35	2,430.00	4.00	7,200.00	1.00	1,800.00
10.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	150	Syd	6.00	900.00	10.00	1,500.00	30.00	4,500.00
11.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	2	Ea	650.00	1,300.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
12.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	2	Ea	650.00	1,300.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
13.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	11	Ea	135.00	1,485.00	100.00	1,100.00	300.00	3,300.00
GRAND TOTAL OF BASE BID:				\$	138,455.00	\$	150,600.00	\$	205,725.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE
NEVADA AVENUE CONCRETE
REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0797

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.
22500 Ryan Road
Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID					
1.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	4	Ft	350.00	1,400.00
2.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	4	Ea	500.00	2,000.00
3.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,050	Syd	95.00	99,750.00
4.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	500	Ea	6.00	3,000.00
5.	_Subgrade Undercutting	150	Cyd	50.00	7,500.00
6.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	1,050	Syd	98.00	102,900.00
7.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00
8.	Joint, Expansion, E2	30	Ft	28.00	840.00
9.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	1,800	Ft	3.00	5,400.00
10.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	150	Syd	13.00	1,950.00
11.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00
12.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	2	Ea	650.00	1,300.00
13.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	11	Ea	90.00	990.00
GRAND TOTAL OF BASE BID:				\$	234,230.00